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March 2024
Sunday 3 11.00 | Choral Eucharist
The Lent Prose Hymns: 216, 471
The Third Sunday of Mass for Five Voices Byrd Psalm 19
Lent Adolescentus sum ego Mundy
Preacher: Gillian Hick
Voluntary: Fantasia in g BWV 542 JS Bach
15.30 | Choral Evensong
The Gloucester Service Howells Responses: Matthew Martin
If the Lord had not helped me Bairstow Psalms 69, 70
Voluntary: ‘Mein Jesu, der du mich’ Brahms Hymn: 61
Monday 4 10.00 | Morning Prayer
12.45 | Eucharist
17.00 | Evening Prayer
Tuesday 5 10.00 | Morning Prayer
12.45 | Eucharist
Keiran of Seirkeiran. 18.00 | Choral Evensong
Ossory Diocese c. 545 The Short Service Byrd Responses: Tomkins
O Saviour of the World Goss Psalms 24-26
Wednesday 6 10.00 | Morning Prayer
12.45 | Eucharist
17.00 | Evening Prayer
19.00 | Living Faith in the City An ecumenical exploration of the
Letter of St Paul to the Romans
Thursday 7 10.00 | Morning Prayer
12.45 | Eucharist — Ministry of Healing
18.00 | Choral Evensong
The Short Service Causton Responses: Tomkins
Civitas sancti tui Byrd Psalm 37
Friday 8 10.00 | Morning Prayer
12.45 | Celtic Eucharist
17.00 | Evening Prayer
Saturday 9 No Services

The Very Reverend Dermot Dunne, Dean

Canon Roy Byrne, Precentor

Tom Little, Director of Music
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March 2024

Sunday

10

The Fourth Sunday of

Lent

11.00

15.30

Choral Eucharist

The Lent Prose

Missa Ave Regina Caelorum Victoria

God so love the World Chilcott

Preacher: Andrew McNeile

Voluntary: Psalm Prelude Set 1, No 1 Howells

Choral Evensong

The Second Service Byrd

Salvator Mundi Tallis

Voluntary: ‘Vater unser in Himmelreich’ B6hm

Hymns: 75, CP 406
Psalm 107: 1-3, 17-22

Responses: Matthew Martin
Psalms 13, 14
Hymn 61

Monday

11

10.00
12.45
13.30
17.00

Morning Prayer

Eucharist

Lunchtime Recital University of Richmond Schola Cantorum
Evening Prayer

Tuesday

12

10.00
12.45
18.00

Morning Prayer

Eucharist

Choral Evensong

| arise today Jack Oades

Jackson in G Minor

If the Lord had not helped me Bairstow

Responses: Matthew Martin
Psalms 69, 70

Wednesday

13

10.00
12.45
16.00

19.00

Morning Prayer

Eucharist

Choral Evensong broadcast live on BBC Radio 3

Please be seated by 3.45

Living Faith in the City An ecumenical exploration of the
Letter of St Paul to the Romans

Thursday

14

10.00
12.45
17.00

Morning Prayer
Eucharist — Ministry of Healing
Evening Prayer

Friday

15

10.00
12.45
17.00

Morning Prayer
Celtic Eucharist
Evening Prayer

Saturday

16

No Services

The Very Reverend Dermot Dunne, Dean
Canon Roy Byrne, Precentor

Tom Little, Director of Music
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March 2024
Sunday 17 11.00 | St Patrick’s Day Choral Eucharist
The Lent Prose Hymns: 294, 461
The Fifth Sunday in M|s§a (0] Quam Gloriosum Vlcthr/a Psalm 145:1-13
Lent Verily, verily | say unto you Tallis
St Patrick Preacher: Mr Richard Carson
Voluntary: Prelude in G Mendelssohn
Monday 18 10.00 | Morning Prayer
12.45 | Eucharist
17.00 | Evening Prayer
Tuesday 19 10.00 | Morning Prayer
12.45 | Eucharist
St Joseph of Nazareth 18.00 | Choral Evensong
The Short Service Ayleward Responses: Byrd
O Quam gloriosum Victoria Psalms 98-101
Wednesday 20 10.00 | Morning Prayer
12.45 | Eucharist
17.00 | Evening Prayer
19.00 | Living Faith in the City An ecumenical exploration of the
Letter of St Paul to the Romans
Thursday 21 10.00 | Morning Prayer
12.45 | Eucharist — Ministry of Healing
18.00 | Choral Evensong
Faburdens Whitlock Responses: Byrd
Almighty and everlasting God Gibbons Psalm 105
Friday 22 10.00 | Morning Prayer
12.45 | Celtic Eucharist
17.00 | Evening Prayer
Saturday 23 20.00 | Christ Church Community Chorus Concert

The Armed Man Karl Jenkins
Requiem Fauré

The Very Reverend Dermot Dunne, Dean

Canon Roy Byrne, Precentor

Tom Little, Director of Music
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Sunday

The Sixth Sunday in
Lent
Palm Sunday

24

11.00

15.00

The Liturgy of Palm Sunday and Choral Eucharist

Pueri Hebraeorum vestimenta Victoria
The Passion according to St Mark Lassus
Missa Triuriensis Gabriel Jackson
Hosanna to the Son of David Weelkes

Voluntary: ‘Valet will ich dir geben’ BWV 736 JS Bach

Choral Evensong

Noble in A Minor

Ride on Grayston Ives

Voluntary: Prelude in c BWV 546 Bach

Hymns: 511, 86, 83

Responses: Byrd
Psalm 69: 1-20
Hymn 85

Monday

25

10.00
12.45
17.00
18.00

Morning Prayer

Eucharist

Evening Prayer

Organ Music for Holy Week
performed by the Cathedral Organists

Tuesday

26

10.00
12.45
18.00

Morning Prayer

Eucharist

Choral Evensong

The Truro Service Gabriel Jackson
Tantum Ergo Duruflé

Responses: Plainsong
Psalm 55

Wednesday

27

10.00
12.45
18.00

Morning Prayer
Eucharist

Choral Evensong

The Short Service Tallis
Ubi Caritas Duruflé

Responses: Plainsong
Psalm 88

Thursday

Maundy Thursday

28

10.00
11.30

18.00

Morning Prayer

Chrism Eucharist

Ubi caritas Gjeilo

Mass for Five Voices Byrd

O sacrum convivium Byrd

Choral Eucharist

A new commandment Shephard

Ubi caritas Philip Moore

Missa ‘Aeterna Christi munera’ Palestrina
Christus factus est Anerio

Hymns: CP 131, 418, CP 437
Psalm 23

Hymns: 268, CP 134, CP 305
Psalm 22

The Very Reverend Dermot Dunne, Dean
Canon Roy Byrne, Precentor

Tom Little, Director of Music
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March - April 2024

Friday

29

10.00
15.00

20.00

Morning Prayer

Good Friday Liturgy

The Lamentations Bairstow

O vos omnes Gesualdo

The Passion according to St John Victoria
Ecumenical Procession of the Cross

Hymns: 92, 517, 95

Hymn 86
Psalms 130

Saturday

Easter Eve

30

21.00

Easter Vigil
Missa Sancti Nicolai Haydn
Rise heart, thy Lord is risen Vaughan Williams

Hymns: 119, 113
Psalms 33, 114, 42

Sunday

Easter Day

31

11.00

15.30

Festal Eucharist for Easter Day

I will wash my hands in innocency Bairstow

Spatzenmesse Mozart

Preacher: The Archbishop

Te Deum Howells

Voluntary: Con moto maestoso from Sonata lll Mendelssohn

Festal Choral Evensong Celebrating the Centenary of the death
of Sir Charles Villiers Stanford (1852-1924)

Beati quorum via Stanford

Stanford in A

Ye choirs of New Jerusalem Stanford

Te Deum in Bb Stanford

Voluntary: Fantasia and Toccata in d Stanford

Hymns: 110, 103, 120
Responses: Tomkins
Easter Anthems

Hymns: 112, 335
Responses: Paul Spicer
Psalm 117

Monday

10.00
12.45
17.00

Morning Prayer
Eucharist
Evening Prayer

Tuesday

10.00
12.45
17.00

Morning Prayer
Eucharist
Evening Prayer

Wednesday

10.00
12.45
17.00

Morning Prayer
Eucharist
Evening Prayer

Thursday

10.00
12.45
18.00

Morning Prayer

Eucharist — Ministry of Healing

Choral Evensong Sung by the choir of Jesus College, Cambridge
Noble in B Minor

A Hymn to St Cecilia Howells

Responses: Paul Spicer
Psalm 133

The Very Reverend Dermot Dunne, Dean
Canon Roy Byrne, Precentor

Tom Little, Director of Music




