

		March 2024	
Sunday 3	11.00	Choral Eucharist	
•		The Lent Prose	Hymns: 216, 471
The Third Condew of		Mass for Five Voices Byrd	Psalm 19
The Third Sunday of Lent		Adolescentus sum ego <i>Mundy</i>	
Lent		Preacher: Gillian Hick	
		Voluntary: Fantasia in g BWV 542 <i>JS Bach</i>	
	15.30	Choral Evensong	
		The Gloucester Service Howells	Responses: Matthew Martin
		If the Lord had not helped me Bairstow	Psalms 69, 70
		Voluntary: 'Mein Jesu, der du mich' Brahms	Hymn: 61
Monday 4	10.00	Morning Prayer	
,		Eucharist	
	17.00	Evening Prayer	
Tuesday 5	10.00	Morning Prayer	
•		Eucharist	
Keiran of Seirkeiran.	18.00	Choral Evensong	
Ossory Diocese c. 545		The Short Service <i>Byrd</i>	Responses: Tomkins
5350. y 2.60636 6. 5 .5		O Saviour of the World <i>Goss</i>	Psalms 24-26
Wednesday 6	10.00	Morning Prayer	
	12.45	Eucharist	
	17.00	Evening Prayer	
	19.00	Living Faith in the City An ecumenical exploration of the	
		Letter of St Paul to the Romans	
Thursday 7	10.00	Morning Prayer	
	12.45	Eucharist – Ministry of Healing	
	18.00	Choral Evensong	
		The Short Service Causton	Responses: Tomkins
		Civitas sancti tui <i>Byrd</i>	Psalm 37
Friday 8		Morning Prayer	
		Celtic Eucharist	
	17.00	Evening Prayer	
Saturday 9		No Services	



			March 2024	
Sunday	10	11.00	Choral Eucharist	
•			The Lent Prose	Hymns: 75, CP 406
The Fourth Sunday	. of		Missa Ave Regina Caelorum <i>Victoria</i>	Psalm 107: 1-3, 17-22
The Fourth Sunday	y OI		God so love the World <i>Chilcott</i>	,
Lent			Preacher: Andrew McNeile	
			Voluntary: Psalm Prelude Set 1, No 1 Howells	
		15.30	Choral Evensong	
			The Second Service <i>Byrd</i>	Responses: Matthew Martin
			Salvator Mundi <i>Tallis</i>	Psalms 13, 14
			Voluntary: 'Vater unser in Himmelreich' <i>Böhm</i>	Hymn 61
Monday	11	10.00	Morning Prayer	
•			Eucharist	
		13.30	Lunchtime Recital University of Richmond Schola Cantorum	
		17.00	Evening Prayer	
Tuesday	12		Morning Prayer	
		_	Eucharist	
		18.00	Choral Evensong	
			I arise today <i>Jack Oades</i>	Responses: Matthew Martin
			Jackson in G Minor	Psalms 69, 70
			If the Lord had not helped me Bairstow	
Wednesday	13	10.00	Morning Prayer	
		12.45	Eucharist	
		16.00	Choral Evensong broadcast live on BBC Radio 3	
			Please be seated by 3.45	
		19.00	Living Faith in the City An ecumenical exploration of the	
			Letter of St Paul to the Romans	
Thursday	14	10.00	Morning Prayer	
•			Eucharist – Ministry of Healing	
			Evening Prayer	
Friday	15	10 00	Morning Prayer	
,			Celtic Eucharist	
			Evening Prayer	
	1			
Saturday	16		No Services	



March 2024			
Sunday 1 The Fifth Sunday in Lent St Patrick	7 11.00	St Patrick's Day Choral Eucharist The Lent Prose Missa 'O Quam Gloriosum' Victoria Verily, verily I say unto you Tallis Preacher: Mr Richard Carson Voluntary: Prelude in G Mendelssohn	Hymns: 294, 461 Psalm 145: 1-13
Monday 1	12.45	Morning Prayer Eucharist Evening Prayer	
Tuesday 1 St Joseph of Nazareth	12.45	Morning Prayer Eucharist Choral Evensong The Short Service Ayleward O Quam gloriosum Victoria	Responses: <i>Byrd</i> Psalms 98-101
Wednesday 2	12.45 17.00	Morning Prayer Eucharist Evening Prayer Living Faith in the City An ecumenical exploration of the Letter of St Paul to the Romans	
Thursday 2	12.45	Morning Prayer Eucharist – Ministry of Healing Choral Evensong Faburdens Whitlock Almighty and everlasting God Gibbons	Responses: <i>Byrd</i> Psalm 105
Friday 2	12.45	Morning Prayer Celtic Eucharist Evening Prayer	
Saturday 2	3 20.00	Christ Church Community Chorus Concert The Armed Man Karl Jenkins Requiem Fauré	



March 2024				
Sunday 2 The Sixth Sunday in Lent Palm Sunday	4 11.00	The Liturgy of Palm Sunday and Choral Eucharist Pueri Hebraeorum vestimenta Victoria The Passion according to St Mark Lassus Missa Triuriensis Gabriel Jackson Hosanna to the Son of David Weelkes Voluntary: 'Valet will ich dir geben' BWV 736 JS Bach	Hymns: 511, 86, 83	
	15.00	Choral Evensong Noble in A Minor Ride on Grayston Ives Voluntary: Prelude in c BWV 546 Bach	Responses: <i>Byrd</i> Psalm 69: 1-20 Hymn 85	
Monday 2	12.45 17.00	Morning Prayer Eucharist Evening Prayer Organ Music for Holy Week performed by the Cathedral Organists		
Tuesday 2	12.45	Morning Prayer Eucharist Choral Evensong The Truro Service Gabriel Jackson Tantum Ergo Duruflé	Responses: <i>Plainsong</i> Psalm 55	
Wednesday 2	12.45	Morning Prayer Eucharist Choral Evensong The Short Service Tallis Ubi Caritas Duruflé	Responses: <i>Plainsong</i> Psalm 88	
Thursday Maundy Thursday	11.30	Morning Prayer Chrism Eucharist Ubi caritas Gjeilo Mass for Five Voices Byrd O sacrum convivium Byrd Choral Eucharist	Hymns: CP 131, 418, CP 437 Psalm 23	
		A new commandment <i>Shephard</i> Ubi caritas <i>Philip Moore</i> Missa 'Aeterna Christi munera' <i>Palestrina</i> Christus factus est <i>Anerio</i>	Hymns: 268, CP 134, CP 305 Psalm 22	



March - April 2024				
Friday	29	15.00	Morning Prayer Good Friday Liturgy The Lamentations Bairstow O vos omnes Gesualdo The Passion according to St John Victoria Ecumenical Procession of the Cross	Hymns: 92, 517, 95 Hymn 86 Psalms 130
Saturday Easter Eve	30	21.00	Easter Vigil Missa Sancti Nicolai Haydn Rise heart, thy Lord is risen Vaughan Williams	Hymns: 119, 113 Psalms 33, 114, 42
Sunday Easter Day	31		Festal Eucharist for Easter Day I will wash my hands in innocency Bairstow Spatzenmesse Mozart Preacher: The Archbishop Te Deum Howells Voluntary: Con moto maestoso from Sonata III Mendelssohn Festal Choral Evensong Celebrating the Centenary of the death	Hymns: 110, 103, 120 Responses: <i>Tomkins</i> Easter Anthems
			of Sir Charles Villiers Stanford (1852-1924) Beati quorum via Stanford Stanford in A Ye choirs of New Jerusalem Stanford Te Deum in Bb Stanford Voluntary: Fantasia and Toccata in d Stanford	Hymns: 112, 335 Responses: <i>Paul Spicer</i> Psalm 117
Monday	1	12.45	Morning Prayer Eucharist Evening Prayer	
Tuesday	2	12.45	Morning Prayer Eucharist Evening Prayer	
Wednesday	3	12.45	Morning Prayer Eucharist Evening Prayer	
Thursday	4	12.45	Morning Prayer Eucharist — Ministry of Healing Choral Evensong Sung by the choir of Jesus College, Cambridge Noble in B Minor A Hymn to St Cecilia Howells	Responses: <i>Paul Spicer</i> Psalm 133